
NORTH RIFT MINISTRY FELLOWSHIP 
P.O. BOX 7139- 30100, ELDORET 

TEL: 0727-407 482/ 0714-212 374 

We balance the Word with action 

10th February 2018 

EVANGELISTIC OUTREACH WITH DR. NARESH MALHOTRA IN LANGAS SLUMS 

(Second Largest slum in Kenya) & OTHER PARTS OF Eldoret, Sun 4th to Sat 10th FEB 2018 

Number of people praying to receive the Lord Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord 

DATE NAME OF THE SCHOOL PROFESSIONS OF 

FAITH IN CHRIST 

4 Feb. 2018 Hill School Primary 850 

5 Feb. 2018 Eldoret Shining Star 320 

Eide Kings Star 250 

St. Michael Happy Child School 315 

Browns Academy 320 

The Ark School 135 

Alma Centre School 225 

Anointed High School 80 

Golden Gateway Academy 350 

Excel High School 105 

Mwiruti Primary School 220 

Gitwe Primary School 300 



Mwiruti High School 450 

Precious Seed Academy 260 

St. Monica Preparatory 100 

6TH FEB 2018 Champions High School 100 

Champions Primary School 110 

Great Future Academy 120 

Harvard Model Academy 250 

Huruma Primary School 1350 

Beauty Babies School 260 

Hill Side Plateau High School 205 

Rabbi School 215 

Fadhili Academy 115 

Kandie Primary School 1750 

Eld Kandie High School 515 

Umoja High School 810 

Kidiwa Primary School 990 

i--7TH FEB 2018 Kipkaren Primary School 630 

Meshlyne Rejoice Academy 130 

Elfema Academy 530 

Eldoret Township High School 350 

Langas Primary School 1520 

Emmanuel Shiners High School 225 



8TH FEB 2018 Eldoret Central High School 

Kapsoya Primary School 

Little Lambs Academy 

Sosiani Primary School 

Racecourse Primary School 

Green Park Academy 

9TH FEB 2018 64 High School 

Uasin Gishu Primary School 

Wareng High School 

Racecourse High School 

10TH FEB 2018 Cheptiret High School 

TOTAL PROFESSIONS OF FAITH IN 

CHRIST 

Pastor Meshack Mwakanyu Agena 

Senior Pastor, Calvary Fellowship Sanctuary, Eldoret 

Wycliffe Milimu Ayoyi 

Missions Coordinator 

J~ r ~ 
Pastor Christiano Mboyi 

Pastor, GFE, Kenyenya Church 

360 

490 

720 

770 

1170 
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1170 

1080 

570 

400 

21,935 


