

NORTH RIFT MINISTRY FELLOWSHIP P.O. BOX 7139—30100, ELDORET TEL: 0727 407 492(0714 212 274

TEL: 0727-407 482/ 0714-212 374

10th February 2018

EVANGELISTIC OUTREACH WITH DR. NARESH MALHOTRA IN LANGAS SLUMS (Second Largest slum in Kenya) & OTHER PARTS OF Eldoret, Sun 4th to Sat 10th FEB 2018

Number of people praying to receive the Lord Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord

DATE	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PROFESSIONS OF FAITH IN CHRIST
4 Feb. 2018	Hill School Primary	850
5 Feb. 2018	Eldoret Shining Star	320
	Eldo Kings Star	250
	St. Michael Happy Child School	315
	Browns Academy	320
	The Ark School	135
	Alma Centre School	225
	Anointed High School	80
	Golden Gateway Academy	350
	Excel High School	105
	Mwiruti Primary School	220
	Gitwe Primary School	300

	Mwiruti High School	450
	Precious Seed Academy	260
	St. Monica Preparatory	100
6 TH FEB 2018	Champions High School	100
	Champions Primary School	110
	Great Future Academy	120
	Harvard Model Academy	250
	Huruma Primary School	1350
	Beauty Babies School	260
	Hill Side Plateau High School	205
	Rabbi School	215
	Fadhili Academy	115
	Kandie Primary School	1750
	Eld Kandie High School	515
	Umoja High School	810
	Kidiwa Primary School	990
7 TH FEB 2018	Kipkaren Primary School	630
	Meshlyne Rejoice Academy	130
	Elfema Academy	530
	Eldoret Township High School	350
	Langas Primary School	1520
	Emmanuel Shiners High School	225

4

1.2

	TOTAL PROFESSIONS OF FAITH IN CHRIST	21,935
10 TH FEB 2018	Cheptiret High School	400
	Racecourse High School	570
	Wareng High School	1080
	Uasin Gishu Primary School	1170
9 TH FEB 2018	64 High School	120
	Green Park Academy	630
	Racecourse Primary School	1170
	Sosiani Primary School	770
	Little Lambs Academy	720
	Kapsoya Primary School	490
8 TH FEB 2018	Eldoret Central High School	360

Maxanna

Pastor Meshack Mwakanyu Agona Senior Pastor, Calvary Fellowship Sanctuary, Eldoret

Wycliffe Milimu Ayoyi Missions Coordinator

Pastor Christiano Mboyi Pastor, GFE, Kenyenya Church